Company in issue immediately before the Conversion and approximately 8.32% of the total

ordinary shares of the Company in issue as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the

164,541,807 Conversion Shares upon the Conversion.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Immediately before the Conversion, the Company had 1,814,056,622 ordinary shares in

issue and the Subscriber holds 164,914,238 ordinary shares representing approximately

9.09% of the total issued ordinary shares in the Company.  Immediately after the

Conversion and as at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,978,598,429

ordinary shares in issue and the Subscriber holds 329,456,045 ordinary shares representing

*

2

approximately 16.65% of the total issued ordinary shares in the Company.  For illustrative

purpose only, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the

Conversion and (ii) immediately after the issue of the 164,541,807 Conversion Shares is set

out below:

Shareholder Immediately before the

Conversion

Immediately after the

Conversion

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Lucky Earn

International Ltd.

(Note 1)

527,442,915 29.08 527,442,915 26.66

Warrior Limited

(Note 2)

164,914,238 9.09 329,456,045 16.65

Other public

shareholders

1,121,699,469 61.83 1,121,699,469 56.69

Total 1,814,056,622 100.00 1,978,598,429 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Chang Chih-Kai, the chairman of the board (the “Board”) of directors of the

Company (each a “Director”) and an executive Director, and Mr. Chang Chih-Chiao,

an executive Director and the chief executive officer of the Company, and their two

sisters have beneficial interests of 26%, 26% and 24% each, respectively, in Lucky

Earn International Ltd., a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands.

2. Warrior Limited is wholly owned by Teresaeleven Inc., which in turn is wholly owned

by Ms. Quan Qizi.

By Order of the Board

Daphne International Holdings Limited